
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036590-2025 

Award

PSR Modification to Medical Diagnostic Reporting
Services

HAMPSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F15: Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-036590

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055724  

Published 2 July 2025, 8:06am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

HAMPSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Aldermaston Road

Basingstoke

RG249NA

Email

wpladmin@wpl.uhs.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ37 - North Hampshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036590-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036590-2025
mailto:wpladmin@wpl.uhs.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

NHS Organisation Data Service

RN5

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hampshirehospitals.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.hampshirehospitals.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PSR Modification to Medical Diagnostic Reporting Services

Reference number

WPL03488

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This VEAT notice is being applied in accordance with The Health Care Services (Provider
Selection Regime) Regulations 2023 (the "Regulations") under Regulation 13 in the absence
of new notice suites yet to be released.

This VEAT notice does not concern an award for a new contract. It is published by Hampshire
Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust for the purpose of extending an existing contract previously
awarded under the Managed Equipment and Clinical Service Solutions (MECSS) Framework
ref 021/S 000-019257, the extension also includes the option for an Out Of Hours provision
for Medical Diagnostic Reporting Services.

Extension Period: 04/07/2025 - 03/01/2026

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) contract modification notice, under the Health
Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt,
the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. This
contract has now been formally modified.

The decision makers: Trust Clinical and Commercial & Procurement support functions.

No conflicts of interest, or potential conflicts of interest, were declared by any decision
makers.

The decision to award this contract is in line with the permitted modification process.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) contract modification notice, under the Health
Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt,
the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. This
contract has now been formally modified.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract/concession

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Hemel Hempstead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Companies House

04785250

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot/concession: £500,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hampshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Basingstoke

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T20:11:51+0100
	TCPDF




